# **Privacy Policy for ValGet**

#### Introduction

Welcome to ValGet! Your privacy is of utmost importance to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our platform. By accessing or using ValGet's services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

### 1. Information We Collect

#### 1.1 Information You Provide

- **Personal Information:** Name, email address, phone number, and wallet addresses provided during account registration or token purchases.
- **Payment Information:** Details necessary for completing transactions (e.g., credit card information or cryptocurrency wallet data).
- Communication: Feedback, inquiries, and any correspondence with our team.

#### 1.2 Information We Collect Automatically

- **Device Data:** IP address, browser type, operating system, and device information.
- **Usage Data:** Pages visited, time spent on the platform, and interactions with features.
- Cookies: Data collected through cookies and similar tracking technologies.

#### 1.3 Information from Third Parties

We may receive information from external sources, such as:

Social media platforms (e.g., when connecting your account).

Payment processors for transaction verification.

#### 2. How We Use Your Information

ValGet uses your information to:

- 1. **Provide and Improve Services:** Deliver the platform's features, ensure smooth transactions, and enhance user experience.
- 2. **Communication:** Respond to inquiries, send updates, and provide information about the platform.
- Marketing and Analytics: Inform you about promotions and analyze user behavior to improve our services.
- 4. **Security and Compliance:** Prevent fraud, monitor unauthorized activities, and comply with legal obligations.

## 3. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

ValGet uses cookies to:

- Remember your preferences and enhance navigation.
- Measure the effectiveness of marketing campaigns.
- Analyze platform performance and user behavior.

#### **Cookie Types:**

- **Essential Cookies:** Required for core functionalities.
- Analytical Cookies: Help us improve platform performance.
- Marketing Cookies: Deliver targeted ads based on your interests.

You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings.

## 4. Information Sharing and Disclosure

ValGet does not sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties, except in the following cases:

- 1. **Service Providers:** Trusted partners who help us operate the platform (e.g., payment processors, analytics providers).
- 2. **Legal Requirements:** When required by law or to comply with legal processes.
- 3. **Business Transfers:** In case of a merger, sale, or acquisition, your information may be transferred to the new entity.

### 5. Data Security

We implement robust security measures to protect your data:

- Encryption: All sensitive information is encrypted during transmission.
- Access Control: Only authorized personnel have access to personal data.
- Regular Audits: Frequent security checks to identify vulnerabilities.

While we strive to protect your information, no system is 100% secure. Users are encouraged to safeguard their accounts by using strong passwords and enabling two-factor authentication (2FA).

## 6. Your Privacy Rights

Depending on your jurisdiction, you may have the following rights:

- Access and Correction: Request access to or correction of your personal data.
- Data Portability: Request a copy of your information in a machine-readable format.

- 3. **Data Deletion:** Request the deletion of your data, subject to legal obligations.
- Opt-Out: Unsubscribe from marketing communications or manage cookie preferences.

To exercise your rights, contact us at valget.project2025@gmail.com.

## 7. Third-Party Links

ValGet's platform may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external sites. Please review their policies before sharing any information.

## 8. Children's Privacy

ValGet does not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13. If you believe we have inadvertently collected such information, please contact us to ensure its deletion.

### 9. International Users

If you access ValGet from outside your country of residence, note that your information may be transferred to and processed in countries with different data protection laws.

## 10. Changes to This Privacy Policy

ValGet reserves the right to update this Privacy Policy as needed to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Any updates will be posted on this page with the revised date.

### 11. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: valget.project2025@gmail.com

#### **Effective Date: November 2024**

This Privacy Policy is designed to comply with global data protection regulations, including the **General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)** and **California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA)**.